Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited 德視佳國際眼科有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1846)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**" and each a "**Director**") of EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to 3rd Floor, Plaza 2000, 2-4 Russell Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong with effect from Saturday, 11 November 2023. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board EuroEyes International Eye Clinic Limited Dr. Jørn Slot Jørgensen Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 10 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Jørn Slot Jørgensen, Dr. Markus Braun, Mr. Jannik Jonas Slot Jørgensen and Professor Dan Zoltan Reinstein as executive Directors; Mr. Marcus Huascar Bracklo as non-executive Director; Mr. Hans Helmuth Hennig, Ms. Katherine Rong Xin and Mr. Philip Duncan Wright as independent non-executive Directors.